10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 060488-ET
In the Matter of:

COMPLAINT NO. 665167E OF STREAMLINE HOTEL
A/K/A DAYTONA HOSTELRY AGAINST FLORIDA POWER
& LIGHT COMPANY REGARDING POINT AT WHICH
FPL MAINTAINS AND HAS RESPONSIBILITY FOR
WIRING.

ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE
A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT
THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING,
THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY.

AGENDA CONFERENCE
ITEM NO. 7

PROCEEDINGS:

BEFORE: CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON
COMMISSIONER ISILIO ARRIAGA
COMMISSIONER MATTHEW M. CARTER, II
COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. TEW

DATE: Tuesday, December 19, 2006

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida
REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR
Official Commission Reporter
(850)413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PARTICIPATING:
LISA BENNETT, ESQUIRE, representing the

Commission Staff.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Item 7. We have an oral
modification from our staff.

MS. BENNETT: Madam Chair and members of the
Commission, I'm Lisa Bennett with the General Counsel's Office.

On Page 6 of your recommendation, under conclusion,
the first full paragraph, the changes I have are as follows:
On the second line, after the words "Streamline Hotel," delete
the word "began," insert the word "is. "At the weatherhead"
remains the same, comma, add the words "owned by the property
owner," period. Add the words, "The customer's responsibility
begins at the weatherhead," and change the word from
"continued" to "continues'.

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Thank you.

Commissioners, if there aren't any guestions, we can
take a motion on Item 7, as modified.

COMMISSIONER DEASON: Move staff as modified.

COMMISSIONER CARTER: Second.

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: All in favor say aye.

(Unanimous affirmative vote.)

CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Show Item 7 adopted.

* * k Kk %

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services
Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative
Services, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was
heard at the time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee,
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative
or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel
connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in
the action.

DATED THIS 26th day of December, 2006.

(\/LMA@(SZUM

“~—JhANE FAUROT, RPR
Official({JFPSC Hearings Reporter
FPSC Division of Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services
(850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




