			l			
1		BEFORE THE				
2	FLORID	A PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
		DOCKET NO. 060488	-EI			
3	In the Matter of:					
4	COMPLAINT NO. 665167	VE OF STREAMLINE HOTEL				
5	A/K/A DAYTONA HOSTEI	LRY AGAINST FLORIDA POWER ARDING POINT AT WHICH				
6	FPL MAINTAINS AND HA	AS RESPONSIBILITY FOR				
7	WIRING.					
8						
9						
10			A ACTING AND			
11						
12	ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE					
13	THE OFF:	VENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT ICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING,				
14	THE .PDF VI	ERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMON	Υ.			
15 16	PROCEEDINGS:	AGENDA CONFERENCE ITEM NO. 7				
17						
18	BEFORE:	CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON				
19		COMMISSIONER ISILIO ARRIAGA COMMISSIONER MATTHEW M. CARTER,	II			
		COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. TEW				
20						
21	DATE :	Tuesday, December 19, 2006				
22	PLACE :	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148				
23		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida				
24	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official Commission Reporter (850)413-6732				
25						
			DOCUMENT NUMBER-DA			
	FLOR	IDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	11754 DEC 26 8			
			FPSC-COMMISSION CLEF			

									2
1	PARTICIPAT	ING:							
2			LISA	BENN	ETT,	ESQUIRE,	represent:	ing the	
3	Commission	Stat	ff.						
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									
21 22									
23									
24									
25									
			FLOR	RIDA	PUBLI	C SERVIC	E COMMISSI(N	

	3
1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Item 7. We have an oral
3	modification from our staff.
4	MS. BENNETT: Madam Chair and members of the
5	Commission, I'm Lisa Bennett with the General Counsel's Office.
6	On Page 6 of your recommendation, under conclusion,
7	the first full paragraph, the changes I have are as follows:
8	On the second line, after the words "Streamline Hotel," delete
9	the word "began," insert the word "is. "At the weatherhead"
10	remains the same, comma, add the words "owned by the property
11	owner," period. Add the words, "The customer's responsibility
12	begins at the weatherhead," and change the word from
13	"continued" to "continues".
14	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Thank you.
15	Commissioners, if there aren't any questions, we can
16	take a motion on Item 7, as modified.
17	COMMISSIONER DEASON: Move staff as modified.
18	COMMISSIONER CARTER: Second.
19	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: All in favor say aye.
20	(Unanimous affirmative vote.)
21	CHAIRMAN EDGAR: Show Item 7 adopted.
22	* * * *
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	4
1	STATE OF FLORIDA)
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
3	COUNTY OF LEON)
4	
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative
6	Services, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been
8	transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said
9	proceedings.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative
11	or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in
12	the action.
13	DATED THIS 26th day of December, 2006.
14	
15	JANE FAUROT, RPR
16	Official FPSC Hearings Reporter FPSC Division of Commission Clerk and
17	Administrative Services (850) 413-6732
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION